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Student Programs Contact List 
Intermountain Health – Canyons & Desert Regions 

 
Canyons Region 

North: Bear River Valley, Layton, Logan, and McKay-Dee hospitals; Cassia Regional Hospital (Idaho) 
 Cambria Thompson / Becki Westergard .......................................................................................................... 801-387-8007 

cambria.thompson@imail.org / becki.westergard@imail.org 

Central: Alta View, Heber Valley, Intermountain Medical Center, LDS, Park City, Riverton, and TOSH hospitals 
 Fabian Castillo ................................................................................................................................................. 801-442-2579 

Fabian.I.Castillo@imail.org 
crstudentprograms@imail.org 

 Cami Bills (GME office - Medical students and Residents only) ...................................................................... 801-507-3750 
cami.bills@imail.org 

 Shirley Hamblin (GME office - Medical students and Residents only) ............................................................. 801-507-3747 
shirley.hamblin@imail.org 

South: American Fork, Orem Community, Spanish Fork, and Utah Valley hospitals 
 Tiffany Clawson ............................................................................................................................................... 801-357-3437 

tiffany.clawson@imail.org 
 Leinaala “Leina” Vakameilalo (Observations only) .................................................................................................. no phone 

 leinaala.vakameilalo@imail.org 

Southwest: Delta Community, Fillmore Community, Sanpete Valley, and Sevier Valley hospital 
 Carlie Dickson .................................................................................................................................................. 435-251-2375 

 carlie.dickson@imail.org 

Primary Children’s Hospital, Salt Lake and Lehi campus locations 
 Teresa Asiedu .................................................................................................................................................. 801-442-8468 

teresa.asiedu@imail.org 

 Emily Schuff (Medical Students and Observations only) ........................................................................................ no phone 
Emily.Schuff@imail.org  

Homecare, Hospice Care 
 Judy Clemans .................................................................................................................................................. 801-442-3980 

judy.clemans@imail.org 

Medical Group, Health Centers and Clinics 
 Judy Clemans .................................................................................................................................................. 801-442-3980 

judy.clemans@imail.org 

 Emily Schuff (Observations only) ............................................................................................................................ no phone 
Emily.Schuff@imail.org 

Business Entities: Central Office, Lake Park, Supply Chain, SelectHealth, Telehealth, and the Employee Services Center 
 Leinaala “Leina” Vakameilalo .................................................................................................................................. no phone 

Leinaala.Vakameilalo@imail.org 

Instructor Compliance: Utah and Idaho 
 Leinaala “Leina” Vakameilalo .................................................................................................................................. no phone 

Leinaala.Vakameilalo@imail.org 



Desert Region  

Utah Hospitals: St. George Regional, Cedar City, and Garfield Memorial hospitals 
 Carlie Dickson .................................................................................................................................................. 435-251-2375 

 carlie.dickson@imail.org 
Nevada Clinics 
 Michele Gil: All students with the below exceptions ......................................................................................... 702-302-3405 

michele.gil@imail.org  

 Clinical Education Dept: Medical Assistants only .................................................................................................... no phone 
ClinicalEdDept@imail.org  

 Veronica A. Tomlinson: Fellows only ............................................................................................................... 702-608-6158 
veronica.a.tomlinson@imail.org 

Peaks Region  

St. Joseph Hospital (and general student placement questions) 
 Jenna Lungaro ................................................................................................................................ Jenna.lungaro@imail.org  

Platte Valley Medical Center 
 Rachelle DeVore ........................................................................................................................... rachelle.devore@imail.org  

Lutheran Hospital 
 Panhia Xiong.................................................................................................................................... Panhia.Xiong@imail.org  

St. Mary’s Medical Center 
 Christi Carter .................................................................................................................................... Christi.Carter@imail.org  

Good Samaritan Medical Center 
 Shanise Jordan-Casey ........................................................................................................ shanise.jordan-casey@imail.org  

St. Vincent’s, Billings and Holy Rosary Hospital 
 Angie Heaney ............................................................................................................................... Angela.Heaney@imail.org  

Medical Group - Peak Regions Clinics and APP / Residents, Colorado only 
 Maria Malagon ............................................................................................................................... Maria.Malagon@imail.org  

APP / Residents - Montana, Wyoming 
 TBD ........................................................................................................................................................................................  

Community Health (Youth Programs) 
 Chuck Ault ............................................................................................................................................ chuck.ault@imail.org  

Student Programs Leadership 

Student Programs Manager for Canyons and Desert Regions (student coordination) 
 Tiffany Clawson ............................................................................................................................................... 801-357-3437 

tiffany.clawson@imail.org 

Student Programs Manager for Peaks Region (student coordination) 
 Jenna Lungaro ........................................................................................................................................................ no phone 

jenna.lungaro@imail.org 

Talent Development Partnership Manager (contracting, compliance and operations) 
 Kara Kamerath ........................................................................................................................................................ no phone 

kara.kamerath@imail.org 



Student Programs Contract and Legal Consultant for Peaks Region 
 Ashley Neeley ......................................................................................................................................................... no phone 

ashley.neeley @imail.org 

Student Career Development & Pipeline Consultant 
 Kimberly Conway .................................................................................................................................................... no phone 

Kimberly.conway@imail.org 

Youth Outreach Coordinator 
 Elisabeth Orozco ..................................................................................................................................................... no phone 

Elisabeth.Orozoco@imail.org 

Business Applications Specialist (Salesforce / Placement Center) 
 Sue Kennedy ................................................................................................................................................... 801-442-2244 

sue.kennedy@imail.org 
 


